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IN REPLY. I1-FAB! REFQ TO
*&#39; September 12, 1950

1
. * ~ .

FILI NO.

TO: COLLECTOR OF CUSTOMS

SUBJECT: ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, with aliases
Alfred E. Sarant, Alfred Sarant, Bruce Dayton

The Federal Bureau of Investigation, U. S. Department of Justice, is
interested in ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, with aliases as above, a United States w
citizen who may attempt to enter the United States. SARANT is described as
follows:

Born: September 26, 1918
Place of Birth: New York City, New York
Race: White &#39;

Height: 5&#39; 7"
Weight: 130 pounds
Hair: Black and curly  very heavy!
Complexion: Dark

Eyes: Brown 1q@LASSTv _Scars and Marks: None 0q_�iii3¬E3dZ_é£5?/:>;.
Nose: Larger than average  hooked! éé~_~:~Za£Z§Z�K
Build: Slight _ "&#39;

_ Social Security Number: O55-l8~9l98
Wife: LOUISE JACQUELINE RUBEL ROSS SARANT
Children: JEREMY, born December 4, 1946

STEPHEN, born June 15, 1948

In the event this individual attempts to enter a port in your dis�
trict, it would be appreciated if you will notify by telephone, collect if
necessary, the nearest office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and at
the same time notify that office that the Albany, New York Division of the
Federal Bureau of Investigation is particularly interested in SARANT.

SAR§NT should not be unduly detained or otherwise made aware that the
Federal Bureau of Investigation is interested in him.

Very truly yours, &#39; "
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FBI &#39; ALBANY 9-22-50 9-15PM OHS

1 Transmitithe following Teletype message to:
SACS PHOENIX AND SAN FRANCISCO ....U R G E N &#39;I&#39;.... I

, ALFRED E. SARANT, WAS., ESP�R. MAIL COVER ON W. BRUCE DAYTON, ITEACA, N.Y. F£FLEC�I�S

RECEIPT OF &#39;IETTEP-X FROM D. J. HAINES. POSTMARIED SEPT. SEVENTEEN AT TUCSON AND

I»ET&#39;1&#39;ER POSTMARICED SAME DATN FROM THREE THREE� NAUGHT NINE TWENTY SECOND AVE. . &#39;

&#39; SACRAIENTC, CALIF. , IT IS NOTED THAT THIS IS ADDRESS OF HRS, TZDNA DOROTHY,

SINCE DAYTON HA5 BEEN UNCOOPFJ~.ATIV&#39;E OF LATE SUGGEST RFCONTACTS &#39;¬&#39;.&#39;ITH BAIIYES

AND DOROTHY FOR POSSIBLE l92"EW INFO IN THEIR POSSESSION RE Wi&#39;JZT.?ABOUTS OF
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&#39; UTNCDARO �mm rm. be &#39; -

Oj��� Memo�ndum - UNITED srfgs GOVERNMENT
TO : SAC, ALBANY DATES6ptember 20, 1950

%@mm4=smfmmwnm M;
SUBJECT: ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, wee.

ESPIOWAGE - R

Rerep. ea JAMES H. exenom, JR., 9/12/to, of Newark. .

Page 27 of referenced report carries e lead to interview LOUIS DAWREEQW
ANDERSQ§,"for all pertinent information regarding&#39;his kndWTeH§e�%f����

�EK§�¥� bearing in mind ANDERSON may be implicated in this investigation.

A review of referenced report fails to reflect the basis of the
investigation or provide means of determining pertinence unless appli-
cant-type information ie eought. This office has no previous infor-
mation on this case. .

For your information the most recent Louisville, Kentucky, City
Directory reveals a LOUIS L. ANDERSON as Vioe�President of Point of
Sale, Incorporated, 411 West Jefferson Street, Louisville, Kentucky.
This firm apparently sells tape recorders. ANDERSON resides at
1326 Cherokee Road.

nterview with 92 9 " ferred until background infornation___
or further 1nstrug&iQn£_£§5§£ding the guesgjggjgg gg AVQERSQE are re-
geixeniiandtb9i¢§!i0e_9£;ori&in._

PENDING INACTIVE
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Rar�p. SA Jnv s 2. z1=nww, JB., Q/12/50. of wowark.
-
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3- _ ~Pa;o 27 of roforenced"report-carries a lead to interview LOU!? l@VH?NC
, ,�£ Av0?R�~3_"for all pertinent ivfonpation.ro;arding bio knouladgo of

� 51 �SAHjFT§fboaring in mind &B~�RS�� may be §ng{§g§#oQ_}n tp1�1;$veq§igatign}� _

��T.AYte%iéw of zegoronood ropo§t.failé_$o_¥eflaot the basis oP.tha Y .
&#39; &#39; invostiqdtion or provide moons of deterhining pertinence unless appli�

cant�tvpe information is sought. This office has no praviour Infor-
�&tLOn on this ease.

For your information the most recent Louisville, Acntuoky, City
v"; Directory roveals a LOUIS L, ANDERSON as Vice-President of Point of

�, l JW Solo, Inoprporate�, 4l1»�ost*J§fferson&#39;Stroet, Louisvi11e}.Kentu:ky. /
4&#39; � � This firm apparently-éol1s&#39;tapo raoorders.,U&HDERS3H rosides at Y .Q &#39; �� 1326 Cherokee Road:[?, 92

5 1 &#39;  A�J �»,�92, � � 1

. . ¢ . ,
-�i.  .&#39; !<__~ 4 . . . 92 �e - � -.>_&#39;. ~ »_ ~ ~ . &#39; f�1 . _ ,, __ , ,, . &#39; _. < &#39; . ~ . &#39; &#39; � . �, � I<.92 1 . � _ _~. &#39; . &#39;

Interview with AHDFRSON will be deferred until baokLround information
or further inst:uctions regarding the questioning of L»J*RSON are res

~ oeived from the office of origin. _1 . - _ .
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~ O�ice M@mP¢mdum - UNITED saws GOVERNMENT
A

T0 = SAC oars; 9-22-50
- ** ~?§

FROLI = PETER F. MAXSON, SA �

SUBJECT: ALFRED SARANT, was i ~
ESPIONAGE � R i~ n

Re: MONEY ORDER CHECK
ITHACA POST OFFICE

Reference is made to our telephonic conversation of this date.

As you know, there has been quite a problem with relation to the check of
incoming money orders at the Ithaca Post Office for all orders made payable
to ALFRED SARANT. The Post Office has checked all orders eminating from
New York, Ohio, and California for the period from June, 1957. This has
succeeded in locating several money orders payable to SARANT remitted by
WILLIAM PERL, VIVIAN GLASSMAN, and BETTIE SAVIDGE. In the period from
December, 1948 to January, 1950, only one order has been located � this is
one remitted by VIVIAN GLASSMAN from New York City.

To have the Post Office check all money orders from December, 1948 to January,
1950, would be practically impossible. However, the Pest Office agreed to
check their daily money order sheets for this period for all incoming orders
in the amounts of $45., $45.50, $46., and $47. These daily sheets list the
following information concerning each order: date, amount, serial number,
and number of issuing office. Once the identity of the issuing office is
known, the Pgst Office can then check the orders coming from that oifice
and locate the original cancelled money order stub. But here a major
problem enters the picture. There is no list available at the Post Office
that lists post offices by their numbers in numerical order; such lists are
just not available. However it has been determined that each state has
designated prefix numbers for all offices in that particular state; e.g.,
58276 is the number of the bhite Pine PQst Office in Tennessee � you can

�tell by the prefix that such office is in Tennessee. Thus knowing that
the post office number bearing the prefix 53 must be in Tennessee, you
can identify the post office by checking the Postal Guide for all offices
in Tennessee until you locate number 58276. This will then show yo; that
this number is assigned to White Pine Past Office.

The Ithaca Post Office is presently checking all daily money order SLJ¬t$
for the amounts listed above. They have already furnished the results of
the checks made to date. The information furnished is broken dean by
month, each month including all orders in the above amounts with the serial
number of each order as well as the number of~the issuing office listed.
It will be up to our office to identify the post offices by checking the
Postal Guide. Yhen the offices are identified, this information will be
furnished the Post Office. They will than be able to locate the original
money order and determine if the order is payable to SARART.

.

I have personally made an analysis of the numerical state code prefixes in
the Postal Guido. Such analysis follows herein. 1% ShCJld be noted that
all numbers are inclusive. _ . _ ----- ~* *;;£¬D *8 &#39; SE.x.~.;;92-&#39;...;~.  " � ------ ~&#39;¢.e/aw @%,M   Q

-" _,.H_w�M U4

- �g?� w��/.2.�..-.&#39;.. ,92C:l.�}jI

ca�
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C0d¬ Prefixes Id-;:1�-;.it;,&#39; of Stats;
New Hampshire
X/�UL&#39; I /11&#39;:

l<1?i.0
. &#39;02

O3

Q4 92*
O50 -054 Arizona

= O55 1 058 Alaska ;
&#39;05 "D7 Georgia

O9
15
16

19
Zé

O8
10- Michigan �

Illinois �

Missouri
Ohio
New York
Nebraska

Minnesota _
South Dakota
Colorado
Conneticut
District of Columbia

Delaware
Indiana
Wisconsin
Alabama

Pennsylvania
46 Louisiana

470 - 474 Rhoda Island
475 ~ 477 ~Nevada
48

26
28

14

17
20-
25 -
27 -

- 1
-31

334
337

35

37
39
44

29
30

32
351 ~
335 �

34 _

36
38 �
40 �
45 -

Utah

M0ntana
Oregon
Texas
Maryland
Tennessee
South Carolina

Massachusetts
Oklahoma
Iowa

Kentucky
Washington
Arkansas
North Carolina
Florida
California

Virginia
West Virginia
�92&#39;.�yoxr.ing

51

54
50
56

49
50 �
52 ~
55 -
57 -

61
65
65
69
71

~
ca

59

so
62

New Eexico
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SAC 9-22-SO

, <F§TER F. mnxson, SA

� ALFRED SARART, was
ESPIONAGE - R � ;

� Re: hens? canes cssoz
ITHACA POST osrxcs

Reference is made to our telephonic conversation of this date.

As you know, there has been quite s problem uith relation to the check of
incoming money orders at the Ithaca Post Office for all orders made payable
to ALFRED SARANT. The P�st Office has checked all orders cninatlng from
New lork, Ohio, and California for the period from June, 1927. This has
succeeded in locating several money orders payable to SARABT-remitted by
WILLIAM PERL, VIVIAN GLASSMAH, and HETTIE SAVIDGE. In the period fro;
December, 1948 to January, 1950, only one order has been located - this is
one remitted by VIVIAN GLASSEAH from New York City.

To have the Pqst Office check all money orders from December, 1948 to January
1950, veuld be practically impossible. However, the Pest Office agreed to
check their daily money order sheets for this period for all incoming orders
in the amounts of 845., $45.50, $46., and $47. These daily sheets list the
following information concerning each orlerz date, amount, serial number,
and nubcr of issuing office. Once the identity of the issuing office is
knoun, the Pgst Office can then check the orders ceminb from that office
and locate the original cancelled money order stub. But here n major
problem enters the picture. There is no list available at the Post Office
that lists post offices by their numbers in numerical order; such lists are
just not available. However it has been determined that each state has
designated prefix numbers for all offices in that particular state; e.g.,
58276 is the number of the white Pine Post Office in Tennessee - you can
tell by the prefix that such office is in Tennessee. Thus knowing that
the peat office number bearing the prefix 58 nnst be in Tennessee, you
can identify the pest office by checking the Pastel Guide for all offices
in Tennessee until you locate number 58?76. This sill then shor you that
this number is assigned to White Pine Post Office.

The Ithaca Post Office is presently checking all daily money order sheets
for the amounts listed above. They have already furnished the results of
the checks made to date. The information furnished is broken down by
month, each month including all orders in the above amounts with the serial
number of each order as well as the number of the issuing office listed.
It will be up to our office to identify the post offices by checking the
Postal Guide. Then the offices nro identified, this information will be
furnished the P0st Office. They will then be able to locate the orig;nel
money order and determine if the order is payable to SARAHT.

I have personally made an analysis of-the numerical state code prefixes in
the P°sta1 Guido. Such analysis follows herein. It should be noted that
all numbers are inclusive. """ " � � ;�f"�"
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92
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§§e Prefixes

O1
O2
03
04 ,9
O50 - O54
O55 � 058
06 - 07
O8 - O9
10 � 13
14 � 16
17 � 19
20 Q 24
25 - 26
27 - 28

29
30 ~ 31
Z2 . �
331 » 33$
335 ~ 537
34 � 35
36 � 37
38 ~ 39
40 � 44
45 - 46
470 - 474
Q75 � 477 ;
48

Q9
50 ~ 51
52 - 54
55 56
57 � 58

59
60 - 61
62 ~ 63
64 Q 65
66 � 69
70 w 71
72 1 74
75 ~ 77
78 » 79
80 - 82
83 » 85
86 ~ 88
89
90 ~ 91-
92 » 93 &#39;
9% ¢ 95
96 w 97
98 Q 99
x

Identisy of State

Nsn&#39;�uny8hire
Vermont
Idaho
New Mexico
Arizona

Alaska
Georgia
Michigan
Illinois
his souri
Ohio
New York
Eebraska

Minnesota
South Dakota
Colorado
Conneticut
District of Columbia

Delaware
Indiana
Wisconsin
Alabama

rennsylvania
Louisiana
Rhoda Island
Eevada
Utah

Montana
Oregon
Texas

Maryland
Tennessee
South Carolina

Massachusetts
Oklahoma
I°wa

Kentucky
Washington
Arkansas
Forth Carolina
Florida
California

Virginia
West Virginia

92

392
A
E
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L BETIDERAL BUREAU ow 1Nvzs&#39;r1cA&#39;r1o¬�
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

__ ¢.L.rz».u.-@--_ _
FBI, ALBANY 9/19/so 9=3o AM:hn&#39;un

G Transmit the following Teletype message to: .

SAC, BOSTON URGENT

ALFRED SARANT, ESP. R. MAIL COVER ON W. BRUCE DAYTON REFLECTS RECEIPT

OF LETTER FROM JUDITH BHEGMAN, POSTMARKED SEPT. SIXTEEN, CAMBRIDGE,

MASS. SUGGEST RECONTACTING BREGMAN T0 ASCERTAIN IF SHE HAS ADDITIONAL

INFO TO OFFER. FOR YOU INFO, BRUCE DAYTON MOVING TO BOSTON SEPT. _

THIRTY. HE WAS IN BOSTON LAST WEEK FOR PURPOSE OF LOCATING HOUSE TO

RENT. BOSTON ADDRESS WILL BE ASCERTAINED AND BOSTON WILL BE ADVISED.

WALL

END
65-16611  -
PFM:hmm /V _,//, -. I� .&#39;_

H,/I/. f

~

0
l

Approved:, _ _, ._ 6 __ S9ntiigZl__£iM P9P_;i§ZZL_Q
Sp ial Agbnt in Charge
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O�ice :ZVI6m0 �¢6ZZ�7Z - UNITED $1-,;Qs GOVERNMENT
�° * SAC, Albany AMSD vATB= September 26, 1950

&#39; SAC, San Francisco

s"�1B°"� ALFRED SARANT
&#39; E?-R

Albany File 65~l66
/.

Reurtel Septeber 22, 1950; and myleg�geptember 20, 1950.
4&#39; - ;ecte ~.

ma-e ava. 1 8

=~ DOROTHY&#39;a as well as determining oertinent information hrs. DOHOTHY&#39;s F

we r+n ,~~~ �~<M ~ ~~l- ..

pertinent incomin

outgoing correspondence.

hatIt is believed t

.  -.  M-�.»E&#39;»~7e}?.:*�
-

cover th s not volnnteering information regarding thea Mrs. 1 &#39;

- receipt of pertinent correspondence, she will again be directly contacted.

� as-1.2.19 A
� PCF:jpm

� cc:&#39; 65-L233
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1 n @.@ 0 &#39;_ n I//44 1/ ,,.:£4�7¢
ii - c ns:&#39;*:�:::i?:~nn»*~&#39;:r::*r?;::;: F S R 2&#39;819sb

b�920

/ |Ul&#39;--|..;.92.4. {.___ &#39;
&#39; �e I &#39;~�»": 

_r&#39;  n.&#39;a»r1uz-ur1».uvwlIIIIvIlIl@~QI~aiws=¢,u.~an=n~u~ -ma-1-.u~.-¢..~...,._  -. �Z."rJLJ2-..l~ ;&#39;""&#39;1"_�~ "-.7";-:_ .r&#39; 1- -:� -- - v ..:-    " » -- .4- ..- _1_._l_ q l 92_ ., &#39;_ __ __ ___ . .  _ _ .. . -I-I-"-»&#39;__ �§_&#39;*"&#39; "" o..92_p~_�-~~=..92_&#39;-- V -¢.�~ _, ..-* � .._. -

I



M i� £9
f vu
J
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SAC, San F;enciscb1"&#39; - &#39;*" T
ALFRED SARANT
ESP � R

Albany File 65-1661; ,

Reurtel Septemb0r.22, l95O; and mylet September 20, 1950.

this offzce correeponqence
DOROTHY&#39;s as well as determining pertinent information in Mrs. DOROTHY&#39;s
outgoing correspondence.

It is believed at this time

cover is not volunteerlng lnformatlon regarding the
receipt of pertinent correspondence, she will again be directly contacted.
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?;; FBI, PHOENIX "&#39; 9-29-so .A~0s PM &#39; Hm
A � SAC, ALBANY AND BOSTON A u R&#39;G E NIT 1w I1 . .

., ".&#39; . .� "- . . . -.

&#39;**T ALFRED E. SARANT, wAs., ESPIONAGE 3» DONALD HAINES Two z1cAT*;zRo 5
* F1vi&#39;£AsT DRACHMAN, TUCSON; RECEIVED AMSD Lzritn raoi énucz nA§Tou -

POSIMARKED SEPTEMBER.FIFTE£N AT&#39;ITHICA, Av; IN LETTER aaucz DAYTON
- c

STATES HE EXPECTS WIFE CAROL �DAYTON BACK IN THE NOT TOO DISTANT FUTURE}. . 92.� -- - . �.-,. -_ ¢ . _ .. -. 92 _ _ ~ V...&#39; - �

1.» anpcz DAYION.HAS RENTED A HOUSE AT roux rxvz ORCHARD srnzzr, Bosrou,
. r I _ _ _ � -. v ~

- THREE MILES FROM MIT-w DAYTON INTENDS TO MOVE TO THIS ADDRESS SEPTE92k§BER
. _ < ,

A 1&#39; THIRTY NEXT. -- -HAINES HAS HAD NO COi"1i�1UNICATION FROM CAROL DAYTON OR �T;
.. _ _ � &#39; - � .

.. ALFRED SARANT TO DATE; A" . � A
i  . .

;- A, O §_. " &#39; ~<&#39; MURPHY &#39;

Boxxxxxx&#39;; A. =. ,.&#39;� . _ 92 .
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SAC, Washington Field octoher 0, 1950

- SAC,.Alban &#39;~ ; .� _
X L

10 AlFR2D,SARANT§ was.
ESPIQNAGE ~ R 92 a

This office obtained, through a highly confidential source, a list
of Issuing Poet Office numbers that were found on money orders made
payable to the subject. The identity of the Issuing Post Office »
would facilitate in identifying the remitter of said money orders.1 -- . 92- .

It is reoueeted that your office oontact*the Assistant Postmaster
General of the Honey Order Division, Post Office Building, washing-
ton, D. C. and from him obtain the identity of the Issuing Post
Office and transmit the identity to the Albany Office.

II you are uneble to obtain the above information, please advise this
office eo further steps can be taken to identify the remitters of
said money orders. 1 _ -- ; - -»�._q &#39;¬ ._ * » _

r 1,. � . ~ . .,_ ~ _ 2 ~. . e - , � _ �= _ 92 . _ I
The_£oll0wing are the Issuing Post Office numberezv ~ &#39; 1

August: 1957 2 7Decemberl l9h8

21671
. 21000

hoSSh

f23286
20521
90926
91068
2h587

21670

22506
23912
21015
h3712
23988

Januaggz 19h9 &#39; Februa

22197

23000
22270
2h90o�

80h53
21035

2369b

22398
60615
21790 23138

80027
21790
BMQO
21500
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_ s10, Washington Field October h, 1950

1 ¢_ Re;. 65-166B
. 1 , , &#39; .

7� , ! .

<5 <9

&#39;1

" 08:88; 19h9&#39;"&#39;>&#39; 19:11, 19h9

210011
21850
2um9
23005

21500
21670
80b53
91101.

22197 &#39;22Oh1 &#39;
_ h0922 =

» _ ,120u8 ~
-92 -92

21577.
235951�

&#39; Februagzg 19h8

21696
 332300» "

1 8929:; .1
- 21035,:

20229 .
21100 1.

~ June! 19b9

20166

h3712
80282
21500 k
21500

21�m
50103
21950

92

h601
16162
11700

ho158
22197

h3712
222115
23533
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SAC, Washington Field October h, 1950
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Re: 65-1663� 0
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.>n

P 1?

3°v¬Eper 1959 December! 19h9

0110 _

21970
22072 _
2h170 � .

~ 20216 =
21111 1.
2226b 1&#39;

&#39;b761h
0

20121

60133

X2000
B2250
.79600

22729
20000

January! 1950

80221 �

_2h166 .

786h8
23087
21660
21660
35500
20099

21500

78900
20120
0813b
220h3
80282

20122
61695
216h0
228h7
20099

21500
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